Course #

FRRIMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL
CELOURSE OFFERINGS 2022 2023

FHS$ Course Name

Length

Grade

University

Credits

Course Fees

4290
4295
4300

3120
3130

3140
3188
3220
3230
3240
3320
3330
3340

5610
5620
5640

7303
7305
7309
7326
7326
7311
6321

1280
2130
7696
2131
2322

7075
7525
7530
7532
7542
7510
7565

COMM 2110 CE Communications
ENGL 1010 English 1010 * ~
ENGL 2015 English 2015 ** ~

SPAN 1010 Spanish 2
SPAN 1020 Spanish 3
SPAN 2010 Spanish 4

SPAN 3116 Spanish Bridge 3116 ~
FRCH 1010 French 2

FRCH 1020 French 3

FRCH 2010 French 4

CHNS 1010 Chinese 2

CHNS 1020 Chinese 3

CHNS 2010 Chinese 4

MATH 1010 Math 1010 * »
MATH 1030 Quantitative Reasoning ** A
MATH 1050 College Algebra *** A

RHS 2300 Emergency Medical Response

RHS 2175 Exercise Sci/Sports Med.

HTHS 1101 Medical Anatomy/Physiology

HTHS 1110 Advanced Anatomy (1st Semester) A
HTHS 1111 Advanced Anatomy (2nd Semester) ~
HTHS 1120 Medical Case Studies "

GEO 1110 CE Geology

DANC 1010 CE Dance

ART 1030 CE Art ™

ART 1050 Intro to Photography
ART 1110 CE Art Drawing |
MUSC 1010 Music Aesthetics *

FIN 1010 General Financial Lit.

BSAD 1010 Business Management
WEB 1700 Business Office Specialist
PS 1403 Customer Service

ENTR 1002 Entrepreneurship

PS 1303 Business Marketing Capstone
PS 2383 Retailing

SEM
SEM
SEM

YR
YR

YR
YR
YR
YR
YR
YR
YR
YR

SEM
SEM
SEM

SEM
SEM
YR
SEM
SEM
YR
SEM

SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM

SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM

12
12
12

10,11, 12
10,11, 12
10,11, 12
10,11, 12
10,11, 12
10,11, 12
10, 11, 12
10,11, 12
10, 11, 12
10,11, 12

10,11, 12
10,11, 12
10,11, 12

11,12
11,12
11,12
11,12
11,12
11,12
11,12

11,12
10,11, 12
10, 11,12
10,11, 12

11,12

11,12
10,11, 12
10,11, 12

11,12

11,12

11,12

11,12

WSU
Wsu
WSU

WSU
WSU

Wsu
WSU
Wsu
WSU
WSsU
WSU
WsU
WSU

WSU
WsU
WSU

WSU
WSsU
WSU
WSsU
WSU
WSsU
WSU

WSU
WSsU

WSsU
WSU

WSU
WSsU
WSU
WSsU
WSU
WSsU
WSU
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$25 - $45

Approx. $45

Approx. $20
Approx. $20
Approx. $20



Course #

FRRIMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL
CELOURSE OFFERINGS 2022 2023

FHS$ Course Name Length Grade University Credits Course Fees

7449
7463
7465
7417
7454

7735

7642
7644
7644
7656
7656
7661
7661

7870
7871
7857

Family and Consumer Science

IDT 1010 Interior Design 2 SEM 10,11, 12 WSuU 3
NUTR 1020 Foundations of Nutrition A SEM 11,12 WSsuU 3
NUTR 1240 Nutrition & Sustainable Cooking SEM 10, 11, 12 WSsU 3
CHF 1500 Human Development ~ SEM 11, 12 WSU 3
CHF 2400 CE Family Relationship/Finance SEM 11,12 WSU 3
Information Technology

CS 1400 Computer Programming 2 SEM 10, 11,12 WSuU 4
Skilled and Technical CTE

AUSV 1000 Intro to Automotive SEM 10, 11, 12 WSuU 2
AUSV 1021 ASE Automotive Chassis (1st semester) YR 11,12 WSU 2
AUSV 1022 ASE Automotive Chassis (2nd semester) YR 11,12 WSsuU 2
AUSV 1120 ASE Automotive Engine (1st semester) YR 11,12 WSU 2
AUSV 1320 ASE Automotive Engine (2nd semester) YR 11,12 WSsuU 2
AV 1900 Drones Pilot (1st semester) SEM 11,12 usu 2
AV 1910 Drones Pilot (2nd semester) SEM 11,12 usu 1
Technology and Engineering

EET 1110 Electronics 1 SEM 10,11, 12 WsuU 2
EET 1130 Electronics 2 SEM 10, 11, 12 WSU 4
PDD 1010 CAD Mechanical Design 3 SEM 11,12 WSuU 3

$30.00 One time Admissions Fee to be paid during the admission process - $5.00 Per credit for each class

ENGL 1010 and 2015 Requirments
* ACT 21 or higher
** ENGL 1010 or ACT 29 or higher

MATH 1010, 1030, and 1050 Requirements

* C or higher in Math 1, 2, & 3 OR Math ACT 21 or higher

** C or higher in Math 1, 2, & 3 OR MATH 1010 C or higher OR Math ACT 21 or higher

*** C or higher in Math 1, 2, & 3 AND Either Math ACT 23 or higher OR MATH 1010 C or higher

Weber State University Pure Class
A Enrollment in this class at Weber State University for credit is REQUIRED to be in this class.

If a student does not enroll in this class through WSU, they cannot be in this class at FHS.
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