# FRAMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CE COURSE OFFERINGS 2022 2023

Course #	FHS Course Name	<u>Length</u>	Grade	<u>University</u>	Credits	Course Fees
	Launguage Arts					
4290	COMM 2110 CE Communications ^	SEM	12	WSU	3	
4295	ENGL 1010 English 1010 * ^	SEM	12	WSU	3	\$25 - \$45
4300	ENGL 2015 English 2015 ** ^	SEM	12	WSU	4	
	World Languages					
3120	<b>SPAN 1010</b> Spanish 2	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3130	<b>SPAN 1020</b> Spanish 3	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3140	<b>SPAN 2010</b> Spanish 4	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3188	SPAN 3116 Spanish Bridge 3116 ^	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3220	FRCH 1010 French 2	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3230	FRCH 1020 French 3	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3240	FRCH 2010 French 4	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3320	<b>CHNS 1010</b> Chinese 2	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3330	<b>CHNS 1020</b> Chinese 3	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
3340	<b>CHNS 2010</b> Chinese 4	YR	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
	Mathematics					
5610	<b>MATH 1010</b> Math 1010 * ^	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	4	
5620	MATH 1030 Quantitative Reasoning ** ^	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
5640	MATH 1050 College Algebra *** ^	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	4	
	Science and Health Science					
7303	RHS 2300 Emergency Medical Response	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
7305	RHS 2175 Exercise Sci/Sports Med.	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
7309	HTHS 1101 Medical Anatomy/Physiology ^	YR	11, 12	WSU	2	
7326	HTHS 1110 Advanced Anatomy (1st Semester) ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	4	
7326	HTHS 1111 Advanced Anatomy (2nd Semester) ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	4	
7311	HTHS 1120 Medical Case Studies ^	YR	11, 12	WSU	3	
6321	GEO 1110 CE Geology	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
	Fine Arts					
1280	<b>DANC 1010</b> CE Dance ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	Approx. \$45
2130	<b>ART 1030</b> CE Art ^	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
7696	ART 1050 Intro to Photography	SEM	10, 11, 12	SLCC	3	
2131	ART 1110 CE Art Drawing I	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
2322	MUSC 1010 Music Aesthetics ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
	<b>Business and Marketing</b>					
7075	FIN 1010 General Financial Lit.	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
7525	BSAD 1010 Business Management	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
7530	WEB 1700 Business Office Specialist	SEM	10, 11, 12		3	
7532	PS 1403 Customer Service	SEM	11,12	WSU	3	
7542	ENTR 1002 Entrepreneurship	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	Approx. \$20
7510	PS 1303 Business Marketing Capstone	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	Approx. \$20
7565	PS 2383 Retailing	SEM	11,12	WSU	3	Approx. \$20
, 555	·· <b>U</b>	SEIVI	,	••••	3	pp. 0 720

## FARMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CE COURSE OFFERINGS 2022 2023

Course #	FHS Course Name	<u>Length</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>University</u>	Credits	Course Fees
	Family and Consumer Science					
7449	IDT 1010 Interior Design 2	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
7463	NUTR 1020 Foundations of Nutrition ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
7465	<b>NUTR 1240</b> Nutrition & Sustainable Cooking	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	3	
7417	CHF 1500 Human Development ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
7454	CHF 2400 CE Family Relationship/Finance ^	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	
	Information Technology					
7735	CS 1400 Computer Programming 2	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	4	
	Skilled and Technical CTE					
7642	AUSV 1000 Intro to Automotive	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	2	
7644	AUSV 1021 ASE Automotive Chassis (1st semester)	YR	11, 12	WSU	2	
7644	AUSV 1022 ASE Automotive Chassis (2nd semester)	YR	11, 12	WSU	2	
7656	AUSV 1120 ASE Automotive Engine (1st semester)	YR	11, 12	WSU	2	
7656	AUSV 1320 ASE Automotive Engine (2nd semester)	YR	11, 12	WSU	2	
7661	AV 1900 Drones Pilot (1st semester)	SEM	11, 12	USU	2	
7661	AV 1910 Drones Pilot (2nd semester)	SEM	11, 12	USU	1	
	Technology and Engineering					
7870	EET 1110 Electronics 1	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	2	
7871	EET 1130 Electronics 2	SEM	10, 11, 12	WSU	4	
7857	PDD 1010 CAD Mechanical Design 3	SEM	11, 12	WSU	3	

\$30.00 One time Admissions Fee to be paid during the admission process - \$5.00 Per credit for each class

#### ENGL 1010 and 2015 Requirments

- \* ACT 21 or higher
- \*\* ENGL 1010 or ACT 29 or higher

### MATH 1010, 1030, and 1050 Requirements

- \* C or higher in Math 1, 2, & 3 OR Math ACT 21 or higher
- \*\* C or higher in Math 1, 2, & 3 OR MATH 1010 C or higher OR Math ACT 21 or higher
- \*\*\* C or higher in Math 1, 2, & 3 AND Either Math ACT 23 or higher OR MATH 1010 C or higher

#### **Weber State University Pure Class**

^ Enrollment in this class at Weber State University for credit is REQUIRED to be in this class. If a student does not enroll in this class through WSU, they cannot be in this class at FHS.